STATE OF KANSAS

SENATE CHAMBER

MADAM PRESIDENT:

I move to amend SB 149, on page 12, in line 19, by striking "substance abuse treatment program"; by striking all in line 20; in line 21, by striking "secretary of commerce" and inserting "clinical evaluation for purposes of diagnosis by an individual who is authorized and licensed by the state of Kansas to diagnose and treat mental disorders at the independent level. Based on the diagnosis and recommendation of such clinical evaluation, the applicant or recipient of cash assistance shall complete the recommended treatment plan"; in line 24, by striking "substance"; in line 25, by striking "abuse"; also in line 25, by striking the first "program" and inserting "plan"; in line 27, by striking "substance abuse"; also in line 27, after "treatment" by inserting "plan"; in line 28, by striking "substance abuse" and inserting "the"; also in line 28, after "treatment" by inserting "plan"; in line 33, by striking "substance abuse treatment program" and inserting "clinical evaluation for purposes of diagnosis by an individual who is authorized and licensed by the state of Kansas to diagnose and treat mental disorders at the independent level. Based on the diagnosis and recommendation of such clinical evaluation, the applicant or recipient of cash assistance shall complete the recommended treatment plan"; in line 36, by striking "substance abuse treatment" and inserting "the recommended treatment plan";

On page 27, in line 6, by striking "substance abuse treatment program"; by striking all in line 7; in line 8, by striking "children and families," and inserting "clinical evaluation for purposes of diagnosis by an individual who is authorized and licensed by the state of Kansas to diagnose and treat mental disorders at the independent level. Based on the diagnosis and recommendation of such clinical evaluation, the applicant or recipient of cash assistance shall complete the recommended treatment

plan"; in line 12, by striking "substance abuse"; also in line 12, by striking "program" and inserting "plan"; in line 14, by striking "substance abuse"; also in line 14, after "treatment" by inserting "plan"; in line 15, by striking "substance abuse" and inserting "the"; also in line 15, after "treatment" by inserting "plan"; in line 20, by striking "substance"; in line 21, by striking "abuse treatment program" and inserting "clinical evaluation for purposes of diagnosis by an individual who is authorized and licensed by the state of Kansas to diagnose and treat mental disorders at the independent level. Based on the diagnosis and recommendation of such clinical evaluation, the applicant or recipient of cash assistance shall complete the recommended treatment plan"; in line 24, by striking "substance abuse treatment" and inserting "the recommended treatment plan"

Senator